6 months to 1 year   9,129   9,129

1 - 5 years   22,823  41,082

Over 5 years - -

 1,047,062 998,823

a) Net Fair Values

The net fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities approximates their carrying values.
Aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities at balance
date are presented in the respective financial statement notes.

Committee for Economic Development of Australia

ABN 49 008 600 922

Page 23

Notes to the Financial Statements
For year ended 30

June 2010

Note 16 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

b) Sensitivity Analysis

 Interest Rate Risk

The company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in these risks.

 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2010, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 Amount of impact Result

 2010

$

2009

$

2010

$

2009

$

Change in profit

— Increase in interest rate by 1% 20,100 16,600 89,430 598,968

— Decrease in interest rate by 1% (20,100) (16,600) 49,230 565,768

Change in Equity

— Increase in interest rate by 1% 20,100 16,600 555,867 483,037

— Decrease in interest rate by 1% (20,100) (16,600) 515,667 449,837

Note 17 NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS AND AASB INTERPRETATIONS

Certain new accounting standards and AASB interpretations have been published that are not
mandatory for 30 June 2010 reporting periods but contain an option for early adoption. The company
has reviewed each of these new standards and interpretations and is satisfied that they have no impact
on the reported financial position and performance of the Company for the year ended 30 June 2010
and therefore there has been no early adoption of these standards.

Committee for Economic Development of Australia

ABN 49 008 600 922